## **Press Release**

Indian Polyurethane Association (IPUA) Announces the 7th Edition of PU TECH 2025
The Leading Polyurethane Exhibition & Conference to Be Held in India

**New Delhi, India – [22 Oct 2024]** – The Indian Polyurethane Association (IPUA) is proud to present the 7th edition of **PU TECH 2025**, the only polyurethane exhibition and conference in the world organized *by the industry, for the industry*. The event, which brings together global leaders and innovators, will be held at the **India Expo Center**, Greater Noida, from **April 9th to 11th, 2025**.

With over **140** exhibitors and **30+** technical papers, PU TECH 2025 will showcase cutting-edge polyurethane technologies and innovations across various industries, including:

- Automotive Seats and Parts
- Furniture and Mattress
- Footwear
- Insulation / Technical Foams
- Construction and Refrigeration
- Packaging, Paints
- Coatings, Adhesives, Sealants and Elastomers

**PU TECH 2025** is set to be the **largest polyurethane industry event in the Asia-Pacific and Middle East regions**. It will feature leading national and international suppliers, industry experts, and decision-makers, providing attendees with invaluable insights into the future of polyurethane.

The **India Expo Center** in Greater Noida, one of India's largest integrated exhibition and convention venues, will host the event. Conveniently connected to Central Delhi via metro link and express highway, the venue offers easy access for visitors. With over 2,000 hotel rooms nearby, ranging from budget to luxury, PU TECH 2025 promises to be a comfortable and productive experience for all attendees.

**Pre-registration** for visitors is now open through the **dedicated mobile app** and **event website**. This **B2B event** is open to industry professionals, with no entry fee, though pre-registration is mandatory. The app and website will provide up-to-date information, including event timings, exhibitor listings, exhibit profiles, technical paper details, and speaker information.

For more details and to pre-register, please visit the official website: <a href="https://putechindia.com">https://putechindia.com</a>.

## **About IPUA**

The Indian Polyurethane Association (IPUA) represents the interests of the polyurethane industry in India. IPUA focuses on promoting the growth, development, and innovation within the polyurethane sector through various initiatives, including the organization of PU TECH, India's premier polyurethane event.

For media inquiries, please contact:

**Sunil Minocha** Secretary General **Indian Polyurethane Association (IPUA)** 

Phone: 9810024136 Email: secretary@ipua.in

Website: <a href="https://putechindia.com">https://putechindia.com</a>



